
  

South Carolina Department of Motor Vehicles 
 

Application for Special Mobile Equipment License Plate 

 
4041 

(07/2023) 
 

 

IF MAILING, PLEASE SEND THIS FORM TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:  
SCDMV, 10311 Wilson Blvd., Building C, Blythewood, S.C. 29016-0019 

Note: This plate will be mailed to the address provided on this form. 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
Fees are based on the GVW of your vehicle. The GVW is determined by the empty weight of your vehicle plus any 
additional weight the vehicle will carry (gasoline, supplies, etc). For up to 4,000 lbs, the biennial registration fee is 
$10.00 For each additional 1,000 lbs. of weight or fraction over 4,000 lbs., $8.00 is added.  

 
Up to 4,000 lbs.  $10.00         
4,001-5,000 lbs  $18.00 
5,001-6,000 lbs  $26.00   
6,001-7,000 lbs.  $34.00 
ETC… 

YOUR APPLICATION MUST INCLUDE: 
1. If the vehicle is not currently titled by owner in SC, then additional supporting information is also 

required: a title, a completed application for title (Form 400), a bill of sale, and the $15.00 titling fee plus 
the applicable infrastructure maintenance fee. 

 
2. A current property tax receipt for the vehicle being registered. The receipt must be stamped “Paid” by 

your resident county treasurer’s office. 
 

3. License fee for the desired weight or $10.00 transfer fee, whichever is applicable. 
 

4. For vehicles with a GVW of greater than 55,000 lbs, a HVUT Exemption Form (MC-2290) is required to 
document the vehicle’s exemption from paying the Heavy Vehicle Use Tax. 

 
 

PRIMARY OWNER INFORMATION  
 PRIMARY OWNER LEGAL NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) 
 

       

 CUSTOMER NO., DL NO.,  
      

 DATE OF BIRTH 
      

 PRIMARY OWNER’S RESIDENCE ADDRESS (APT. NO. IF APPLICABLE)   
        

 CITY 
      

STATE 
       

 ZIP CODE 
      

 COUNTY 
      

 MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE) 
      

 CITY 
      

STATE 
      

 ZIP CODE 
      

 COUNTY 
      

 VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER  (VIN) 

YEAR  MAKE **GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT 
LBS. 

**The gross vehicle weight is determined by the empty weight of your vehicle plus any additional weight (gasoline, supplies, etc.) the vehicle will carry. 

UPDATE VOTER 
 REGISTRATION 

Unless you indicate otherwise, the addresses above will be used by the State Election Commission to update your voter registration:   
 Do not update my residence address.    Do not update my mailing address. 

CERTIFICATIONS: 
 
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF S.C. CODE §56-3-20(11), I CERTIFY THAT THIS VEHICLE IS NOT DESIGNED OR USED PRIMARILY FOR THE 
TRANSPORTATION OF PERSONS OR PAY-LOAD PROPERTY AND IS INCIDENTALLY OPERATED OR MOVED OVER THE HIGHWAYS. THIS VEHICLE IS 
A: 
 

 FARM TRACTOR    DITCH-DIGGING APPARATUS    WELL-BORING APPARATUS    TRUCK CRANE OR MOBILE SHOVEL CRANE 
 

 ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE MACHINERY    OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY TYPE): ______________________________________ 

 

 

PURSUANT TO S.C. CODE §56-3-120(3), SPECIAL MOBILE EQUIPMENT WHICH ONLY OCCASIONALLY IS MOVED OVER A HIGHWAY OR SPECIAL MOBILE EQUIPMENT 
BELONGING TO THE STATE OR ITS DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES, OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS IS EXEMPT FROM REGISTRATION AND LICENSING REQUIREMENTS. BY 
COMPLETING THIS FORM, I AM OPTING TO REGISTER THE EQUIPMENT AND PAY THE APPLICABLE FEES. 

 
 

SIGNATURE OF OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT  DATE 
 

 

 
 
License Plate Number / Special Code 

** There is no maximum gross vehicle weight. For example, if 
someone declares a vehicle at 200,000 lbs., the registration fee 

will be calculated using the formula. No matter what the 
registered amount, any vehicle weighing more than 80,000 

lbs. must have an oversize/overweight permit from SCDOT 
before operating on the roads. 

 

https://www.scdmvonline.com/-/media/Forms/400.ashx
https://www.scdmvonline.com/-/media/Forms/MC-2290.ashx
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